16
Tracking Number: PS17-860

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL 13[0
CONTRACT/GRANT ACTION NOTICE

CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County

PROJECT TITLE Intergovernmental Agreement (Law Enforcement Training Project)

CONTRACT NO. N/A PROJECT NO. CJDP16.0102

CONTRACT AMT:  $ 150,000

ACTION REQUESTED:

CONTRACT ESTABLISHMENT

2% CONTRACT AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1

budget amendment
period extension

budget Increase

X Other-Contract price increased from
$77,000 to $150,000
CONTRACT TERMINATION

This form transmits the attached contract/grant agreement document(s) to the Executive
Director for signatory approval, subject to the approvals required below.

APPROVALS:
Reviewed by: Finance and Budget Committee Date N/A
Approved by: Board gf Directors Date N/

Approved by@ Datec// / 7//’

LPrOgram Manager

Approved by: Date 0‘[ l?° I?ol ’]
Department Digector

Approved by: Date 37[70/)--1 7
Chief Opcrating Officer

Approved by: Date “f/)’l / 7
Chief Fmanc1M Officer 7

Approved by: Date ? / ,Z_’y// LY
Executive Dlrecté' 4 /

April 16, 2008
7-21-2017 Original sent to Leslie Gibbs, Sheriff's office



FINANCE CONTRACT ROUTING SLIP

Contractor: Fort Bend County
Project Title: Intergovernmental Agreement Law Enforcement Training

Received: 9/21/17

Tracking No. PS17-860
Staff Name > |® = = | Reason for rejection
S 2 s 1S (8 z
- -~ e % -
s g - s
= g =
= o
=

A. Jean
#~r T

s B. . Marivic
= o
(o] el
X ke
— o
&: e
et S
:.?LOC " C Shaun ‘%) 7 /)(’
(= —
:L‘_l (9% l‘.l
= o
7
—~ — | D. David
L.
~
/E/. Sophie )
4 A lafai7
F. Raman
G. Abdul
1. Jasmine

[ ]ves [ ]nNo

Received W-9 Form?




PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM
CONTRACT ROUTING SLIP

CONTRACTOR : Fort Bend County FUNDING/FISCAL YEAR: 2017

CURRENT DATE : 9/15/2017
FUNDING AGENCY/SOURCE: SF-State Criminal Justice Planning (421) Fund

PROJECT TITLE: Intergovernmental Agreement (Law Enforcement Training Project)

CONTRACT NO. : PROJECT NO.: CJDP.16.0102

H-GAC BOARD DATE: 9/20/2016 H-GAC TRACKING NO.: PS (N -¥6o

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $78,000

[ ] CONTRACT ESTABLISHMENT

[ ] CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMENDMENT NO.
[ ] Budget Amendment: [ ] period Extension:
E Budget Increase/Decrease: Increase to $150,000 |:| Other:

[ ] CONTRACT TERMINATION

aleq
paalay

Reason for Rejection

3

'3\\
g_}\ panosddy

Submitted By: )
Loy S 7 7//{/7

Coordifiator

V\.

gt T

@ To be mailed. Return to Program Area. [<X] Electronic Copy to Finance

Q.fg‘/? MQ‘HJ R1a¥' Dn?r.‘o‘h\‘g

Other Instructions:




AMENDMENT No. 1 to
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT-LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING
Between
HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL
And
FORT BEND COUNTY

THIS AMENDMENT modifies the above referenced Contract as follows:
Original Contract Price: $77.000

The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be increased by: §78.000
The new Contract Price due to this Change Order will be: $150.000

Unless otherwise noted, this amendment goes into effect on the date signed by H-GAC. All other terms and
conditions of this Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly
authorized representatives.

Signed for Houston-Galveston Area Council, =

Houston, Texas ac e, Exceutlye Director
Attest for Houston-Galveston Area Council, 49""
Houston, Texas Deidre Vick, Director of Public Services

Date: ‘%//25_ 52l
£ e #7),

' §
Printed Name & Title: Robert Hebert, County Judge

Signed for: Fort Bend County

Date: %W&, L9 .20 11

Attest for: Fort Bend County Mm

Printed Name & Title: Laura Richard, County Clerk

Date: .TU//\//J/ ,20 /7

\‘“‘“"Mul“”"”’

Y /I/I
\\"\\Q'Q ....... ‘,9_,..04’;/(’,/

Ly ..‘ '.. “.
i3 @ m O
=3 0=
T o
g‘é}’ AVAUERS

.. S

% O . >

//,/, ‘/N.f'"""‘ﬁ-??: \\\\\
() A
iy -'erTuu\\“\\





